· MO X 70-02	09-14-2004 PARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
(Rev. 10/02), OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) AUG 1 0 2003 PATE	i. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	102835163 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commission of Pater and Trademarks:	Please record the attached unginar occuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jeffrey Byron Anderson	Name: Steven Bruce Michlin
15356 North Thompson Peak Pkwy Internal Address:	
Scottsdale, AZ 85260	IIILGIIIAI AUGI 655.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	6771 Cottonwood Knoll
3. Nature of conveyance:	West Bloomfield, Mi 48322
Assignment	
	Street Address:
Security Agreement	6771 Cottonwood Knoll
Other	
	City: W Bloomfield state: Mi Zip: 48322
Execution Date: August 10, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍇 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/336,070 filed 1-3-03	
10/336,071 filed 1-3-03 Additional numbers attached 1.3.03	l ached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No
10/336.072 filed 1-3-03 Additional numbers attack. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Steven Bruce Michlin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00
	M Enclosed Credit card form attached
Internal Address:	C. Authorized to be charged to denocit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
40.00 OP	
6771 Cattonwood Knoll	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 6771 Cottonwood Knoll	08/14/2003 GGEBREGI 00000022 10336072
	01 FC:8021 40.00 NS
CityW Bloomfield State: Mi Zip:48322	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	$\leftarrow m \cdot m$
Steven Bruce Michlin	Maxw///w/m August 10, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors—No Priority Claimed)

WHEREAS we, Steven B. Michlin ("Assignee") and Jeffrey Byron Anderson ("Assignor"), individuals residing respectively at 6771 Cottonwood Knoll, West Bloomfield, Michigan 48322 and 15356 North Thompson Peak Parkway, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 have invented new and useful improvements in:

FLEXIBLE TEAR-SEAL, SEAL MATERIAL AND METHOD FOR TONER HOPPER COMPARTMENT

which is set forth in applications for Letters Patent in the United States filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on: (i) January 10, 1995 and assigned serial number 08/370,968 (hereinafter referred to as the "Parent Application"), (ii) January 3, 2003 and assigned serial numbers 10/336,070, 10/336,071, and 10/336,072 and (iii) any and all future Letters Patent derived from the Parent Application;

AND WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said applications, and the right to claim the date of said applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignor on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor, at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

1

PATENT REEL: 015770 FRAME: 0887

RECORDED: 08/10/2003